NORTH STATE BANK

Personal Services and Fees

Bond Coupons (per envelope)

Check Printing (fees vary by the style of check order)
Collection Item (under $1,000)

Collection Item (over $1,000)

Disposable Night Deposit Bags

Early Account Closing (if closed within 6 months)
Fax Service (plus, $0.50 per page)

Garnishment, Lien or Levy

IRA Early Bank Withdrawal Fee

IRA Transfer Fee (outgoing)

Nonsufficient Funds (returned, unpaid items)
Official Check

REPRINTS

Statement
Check (first three check copies at no charge)
Deposit

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

Annual Fee. See a North State Bank representative for current availability.

Lost Key or Drilling Box

Size Customer

3 x5Box $30 No Fee
5 x5 Box $45 $15
3x 10 Box $50 $20
5x 10 Box $60 $30
10 x 10 Box $100 $70

$7.50
Cost
$20
$70
Cost
$25
$2
$50
$25
$25
$0
$5

$3
$2.50
$2.50

Cost

Performance Checking Customer

Overdraft (per paid item)
Maximum of five item fees charged per day; no overdraft fee
charged if the transaction amount is $50 or less.

Paper Statement

QuickBooks® Direct Connect

Replacement Debit Card (instant issue or mailed, per card)
Research (per hour)

Statement Reconciliation (per hour)

Stop Payment

Telephone Transfers (Voice 24 transfers at no charge)
Transaction History

Visa Gift Card (per card)

Written Balance Verification

WIRE TRANSFERS

Domestic Incoming & Outgoing
International Incoming & Outgoing

As of January 3, 2023

Member

FDIC

$33

$3
$15
$5
$25
$25
$30
$2
$3
$3
$10

$15
$50

FQUAL HOUSING
LENDER



