

Personal Services and Fees

Bond Coupons (per envelope)	\$7.50	
Check Printing (fees vary by the style of check order)		
Collection Item (under \$1,000)	\$20	
Collection Item (over \$1,000)	\$70	
Disposable Night Deposit Bags	Cost	
Early Account Closing (if closed within 6 months)	\$25	
Fax Service (plus, \$0.50 per page)	\$2	
Garnishment, Lien or Levy	\$50	
IRA Early Bank Withdrawal Fee	\$25	
IRA Transfer Fee (outgoing)	\$25	
Nonsufficient Funds (returned, unpaid items)	\$0	
Official Check		

Overdraft (per paid item) Maximum of five item fees charged per day; no overdraft fee charged if the transaction amount is \$50 or less.	\$33
Paper Statement	\$3
QuickBooks® Direct Connect	\$15
Replacement Debit Card (instant issue or mailed, per card)	\$5
Research (per hour)	\$25
Statement Reconciliation (per hour)	\$25
Stop Payment	\$30
Telephone Transfers (Voice 24 transfers at no charge)	\$2
Transaction History	\$3
Visa Gift Card (per card)	\$3
Written Balance Verification	

REPRINTS

Statement	\$3
Check (first three check copies at no charge)	\$2.50
Deposit	\$2.50

WIRE TRANSFERS

Domestic Incoming & Outgoing	\$15
International Incoming & Outgoing	\$50

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

 $Annual\ Fee.\ See\ a\ North\ State\ Bank\ representative\ for\ current\ availability.$

Lost Key or Drilling Box		Cost
Size	Customer	Performance Checking Customer
3 x 5 Box	\$30	No Fee
5 x 5 Box	\$45	\$15
3 x 10 Box	\$50	\$20
5 x 10 Box	\$60	\$30
10 x 10 Box	\$100	\$70

